

## Burrillville Planning Board SPECIAL MEETING Meeting Agenda-May 24, 2021 Zoom Webinar 7:00PM

This meeting will be held in accordance with the provisions of the Governor's Executive Order 20-46 and 21-30. All members of the Burrillville Planning Board will be participating remotely. Members of the public can listen and/or participate in the meeting, as required, by the means listed below:

 ZOOM Meeting ID#:
 851 5542 9586
 Password:
 981631
 Phone:
 888 788 0099 (Toll Free)

 Link:
 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85155429586?pwd=ZXZMeldnSjVUbjA4Q0d6UzMvZkpNUT09

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ATTENDANCE REVIEW
- III. NEW BUSINESS
  - Planning Board Training
- IV. ADJOURN

Bruce Ferreira, Chairman Burrillville Planning Board

The Town of Burrillville will provide accommodations needed to ensure equal participation. Please contact the Planning Department at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting so arrangements can be made to provide such assistance at no cost to the person requesting it. A request for this service can be made in writing or by calling (401) 568-4300 (voice) or "via RI Relay 1-800-745-5555" (TTY).